JDCK 1t S
Il-;% ig QE % 100% Parts Manual

H6 3%l H6Series

35 (10112003 [#p Washer 1 1 1 1 1
36 13523001 E=i 0il felt for needle bar 1 1 1 1 1
1 37 |101s11010 |#AERINBEIELRIRET Fixed franfcrew 2 2 2 2 2
38 (13627002  |gohkanEE Spring 1 1 1 1 1
39 |13612003  |WALRRGE Hinge 1 1 1 1 1
40 (13626001  |E&0HEE HingePin 1 1 1 1 1
41 [H05024 FFOH RETAINING RING 1 1 1 1 1
42 |136512001 |B5E4EET HingeScrew 1 1 1 1 1
43 (114733011 (EBHl (ARFB) Motor (zhongbang) 1 1 1 1 1
44 |W02004 EEEIVE] Spring washer 4 4 4 4 4
45 B25TM5x70 Screw M5x70 4 4 4 4 4
49 [s10035 25T M5x8 ScrewMsx8 2 2 2 2 2
50 (114723001 |§HFLEsER 0il felt for needle bar 1 1 1 1 1
51 |13811060 BN Motor insulation shield 1 1 1 1 1

1.15%. hRH4BMHE/Machine frame & miscellaneous cover components

FS| xS B BiEs @ Number -
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 | XB ZD ST | H6+ 25—15) e
930000500 (R (BEE) panel 1 1 1 1 1 26
1-1(114701010 |EHR panel 1 1 1 1 1 H
1-2|13813005 e 7A) Panel thread guide 1 1 1 1 1
1-3[13522002 ERIREZZ(p11.8) Rubber plugll.s) 1 1 1 1 1
1-4|13522001 ERIREZZE(p19) Rubber plugl9) 1 1 1 1 1
1-5(115037001 |EARAESHRAE trademark 1 1 1 1 1
2 |201811025 |EHRIBE] SM11/64"x40Panel Screw SM11/64"x40 1 1 1 1 1
3 [135511047 (#2%] SM11/6440 Panel Screw SM11xXag 2 2 2 2 2
4 (10113004 Y =ts720] Panel thread guide (right) 1 1 1 1 1
5 101511007 |B5TSM11/6440X6 Screw SM11/640X6 2 2 2 2 2
6 1411300400 |/NJeL:S84A4 Small thread tension assy 1 1 1 1 1
7 113514020 |45 SM11/6440%X6 Screw SM11/6&doxe 2 2 2 2 2
8 13512004 =rFs7A] 3-hole thread guide 1 1 1 1 1
9 [1.1471E+10 |SEEAM Thread tension assy 1 1 1 1 1 3.[EEI R4 /Presser bar components
10 |136514002 |4B5] sM15/6%28 Screw SM15/6428 1 1 1 1 1
11 (14712018 bole5 7 anyat =, Thread tade-up lever covér 1 1 1 1 1 FS| 2345 ZR FHBHAR # & Number
12 (101811004 |(#B4TSM3/16"X28 X7 |Screw SM3/16"X28 X7 2 2 2 2 2 NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 | XB | zD | ST |H6+
13 10122005 HeEITRYIRT R Take-up link pin screw plugl 1 1 1 1 1 |14711005 JERIRFE Presserfoot wrench 1 1 1 1 1
14 |1.1473E+10 |—{AHEBISEREM Control panel 1 1 1 1 1 2 [101511008 |824] SM11/64x40x8 screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1 1 1
15 |14726002 FAZET(30.6mm) Thread release pin 1 1 1 1 1 3 |13510004 |EEFHEFHNE Presser bar lifting cam 1 1 1 1 1
16 (13613002 VN57 3 Thread release bar 1 1 1 1 1 4 |001009 OfYEl4 . 5%1.8 O-ringd.5X1.8 1 1 1 1 1
17 (930000460 |HFE(EGE) Frame ASM 1 1 1 1 1 5 13512013 BEIRFHIAF () Knee lifter lever (left) 1 1 1 1 1
18 |13512001 HINSEEE Beader pedestal 1 1 1 1 1 6 [13510005 NS Tension releasing cam 1 1 1 1 1
19 |101S11025 [#B4] SM11/6440X7  [Screw SM11/6440X7 2 2 2 2 2 7 |135511026 (#8%] SM11/64x40 Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1 1 1
20 |1361300800 |Lekfeskss Bobbin winder thread tengioh 1 1 1 1 8 135811027 |(#24] SM3/16x28 screw SM3/16x28 1 1 1 1 1
21 101812001 |[RARSZAE Base plate pillar 4 4 4 4 4 9 (13512014 |BESEFHIM Knee lifter rod 1 1 1 1 1
22 13515002 MR Slide plate 1 1 1 1 1 10 (135811028 (#2%] SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
23 |13512007 HERE Slide plate spring 1 1 1 1 1 11 (13512015  |BEREFHIN () Knee lifter lever (right) 1 1 1 1 1
24 (101811019 |4B%] SM3/3X56 L=2 [Screw SM3/3856 L=2 2 2 2 2 2 12 (13527010  |BRRSIRFHIFF () #%E |Presser spring 1 1 1 1 1
25 104817002 |#B4] SM11/6440 L=5 |Screw SM11/64x40 L=5 2 2 2 2 2 13 (13512016  |BRRSIEFHIHF Knee lifflewer 1 1 1 1 1
26 |13515001 SHR Needle plate 1 1 1 14 13526005 DEEEHY Pin for spring 1 1 1 1 1
13515004 R Needle plate 1 15 135812002 (#25] SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
13515005 S Needle plate 1 16 [114703012 |FEEIHHE Presser bar bushing 1 1 1 1 1
27 |1473100100 |£eLs84AM Bobbin winder assy 1 1 1 1 1 17 (13502019 |FEEHF Presser bar 1 1 1 1 1
28 11426062 BaEagel Gaskets 1 1 1 1 1 18 [114709001 |EEFFSZE (hNim&) Presser bar lifting brackg¢t 1 1 1 1 1
29 |114s11003 |484] 3/16-28 L=10 |Screw 3/16-28 L=10 3 3 3 3 3 19 |135515003 [425] SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
30 (114811015 |#B£]TSM9/64x40 L=6 |SCREW SM9/64x40 L=6 2 2 2 2 2 20 (14727011  |[REEFFoHEE Presser spring 1 1 1 1 1
31 11419001 47] THREAD CUTTER 1 1 1 1 1 21 |135530004 |[885] M15x1 screw M15x1 1 1 1 1 1
32 (13822001 IRERFLE Rubber plug 2 2 2 2 2 22 |135516003 [#2fF M15x1 Nut M15x1 1 1 1 1 1
33 |138S05001 |FEHREBETM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2 2 2 2 2 23 (13516001  [/JNEHD Pressefoot complete 1 1
34 1363001000 |/DBEEE 738 Nest less e-device 1 1 1 1 13516004 INERD Pressefoot complete 1
11473001700 B8 FHL&AH Nest less e-device 1 114716006 |/)NFERD Pressefoot complete 1
35 (421511008 |#B4T M4x10 Screw M4x10 2 2 2 13516005  |/\ER] Pressefoot complete 1
36 [1.1473E+10 |IDHEEEIERLS Machine electric control| 1 1 1 1 24 (101811009 [#B5] SM9/64x40x10.5 |Screw SM9/64x40x10.5 1 1 1 1 1
114733013 00|IHEERIER S (MIENT) Machine electric control 1 25 |13513012 | k&4A thread guide 1 1 1 1 1
37 |114S13001  (#84T M5x20 Screw M20 1 1 1 1 1 26 (101511008 |(4#8%] SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1 1 1
38 |S05901 BRETM5 %50 Screw M5x50 3 3 3 3 3 27 |14727012  |4EBLEEEES Presser spring 1 1 1 1 1
39 |W01009 Washer 5 1 1 1 1 1 28 [135530005 [#2f] SM5/16x28 Screw SM5/168 1 1 1 1 1
29 (13512017  |pAiPa Defendhook 1 1 1 1 1
30 |13528007  |/NERMBETEE Washer 1 1 1 1 1
31 |1.351E+09 (BRRSEFHIFF (£) B4 |Knee lifter lever dyeft)ag 1 1 1 1 1
2. Lipkge3¢R{%/Main shaft & thread take-up components 32 (30122022 | EMMHAERZEE Gasket 1 1 1 1 1
33 |1147NS160017\fAIER SM5/16x28 Hex nut SM5/16x28 1 1 1 1 1
S| KR4S =7 TR & Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 XB ZD ST | H6+
1 (114702004 |L#H Main shaft 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 |10122012 iR E Rubber plug 1 1 1 1 1
3 |10108003 |l Shaft washer 1 1 1 1 1 ]
4 (101815002 [#R§T SM1/4x40x6 Screw SM1/4x40x6 2 2 2 2 2
5 |13603023 _HidBIhE Main shaft bushing, front| 1 1 1 1 1
6 (13503017 _HidhihE Main shaft ghing, middle 1 1 1 1 1
7 |135515006 [4B%] sM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
8 [114703004 |LHFE Main shaft bushing,back 1 1 1 1 1
9 [13522010 S E R E bushing,back oil seal asgy 1 1 1 1 1
10 |304714 B Capstan 1 1 1 1 1
11 [S10009 ERNECIRET Mexs CapstarScrew M6x8 2 2 2 2 2
12 (1353800200 |HkEAFAL Thread take-upsgs 1 1 1 1 1
13 13502003 BT Thread take-thpnge pin 1 1 1 1 1
14 (135815009 (#B4] SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
15 |13504001 SHTRIHE Needle bar crank 1 1 1 1 1
16 |101515007 |48%] SM1/4x40x8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 1 1 1 1 1
17 135812001  (#Z4T SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1 1 1
18 |101815004 [#Bf] SM9/32x28x16 [Screw SM9/32x28x16 1 1 1 1 1
19 135511002 |48%] sM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1 1 1
20 [14703006 SHT EFE Needle bar uppémshing 1 1 1 1 1
21 (10122013 SHT L EREE Upper bushing rubber plug 1 1 1 1 1
22 |13503007 SHFFHE Needle bar lowénshing 1 1 1 1 1
23 14735001 IXzNES BTW-DRIVING-WHEEL 1 1 1 1 1
24 |13602002 SHT Needle bar 1 1 1 1 1
25 |13513011 SHPSEIR Needle bar threamiing 1 1 1 1 1
26 13517001 g (DPx17 23#) Needle 1 1 1
114717003 (1§ (DPx17 21#) Needle 1
11617002 HEHDPx5 14#) Needle 1 1
27 101811006 |#B4] SM1/8x44 L=4.5|Screw SM1/8x44 L=4.5 1 1 1 1 1
28 13609001 hzped Slidetrrough 1 1 1 1 1
29 (11409001 SHTES Connectioflider 1 1 1 1 1
30 (101511008 |BHSHIEET Slider guideSraew 2 2 2 2 2
31-113505002 SHFESL Needle bar connection 1 1 1 1 1
31-4101811005 (#25T SM9/64x40x6 Screw SM9/64x40x6 1 1 1 1 1
32 |101S11005 [#BE] SM11/64x40x8 |Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1 1 1
33 13612001 FARANBEITELR Fixed frame 1 1 1 1 1
34 13612002 TR IEAR Press plate 1 1 1 1 1




4.i%#143481%/Feed mechanism components

FS| 2345 IR TR @ Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 XB ZD ST | H6+
1 |13514001 EHTF Feed dog 1 1 1
13514002 et Feed dog 1 1
1350700300 |GFZR4AM Feed bar assy 1 1 1 1 1
2-1(13502029 ORI Feed bar Connect Pin 1 1 1 1 1
2-2 (13509007 =iz slide block 1 1 1 1 1
2-3 (13528009 0 Washer 1 1 1 1 1
2-4 (13507001 FoR Feed bar 1 1 1 1 1
3 13528004 FEE Washer 1 1 1 1 1
4 13502005 FERR R0 Feed bar shaft 1 1 1 1 1
5 [101s11018 |#2%] SM1/%40 L=6 Screw SM1/840 L=6 2 2 2 2 2
6 13504003 PR i Feed crank assy 1 1 1 1 1
7 101811016 |82 SM3/16x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16x28 L=14 2 2 2 2 2
8 [101511008 (BT SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1 1 1
9 13602003 peintii] Feed rocker shaft 1 1 1 1 1
10 |H03001 PSR Retaining ring 2 2 2 2 2
11 (13603024 ERHEHE Bushing for feed rock shaft (rfight) 1 1 1 1
12 [10108003 BT, EhimE| Thrust collar assy 2 2 2 2 2
13 (101815002 [#84T sM1/4x40%6 Screw SM1/%40X6 4 4 4 4 4
14 (13505004 BIF Feed forked connection 1 1 1 1 1
15 (409811021 |[AFNLEIZET Screw 1 1 1 1 1
16 [13528006 HE Washer 1 1 1 1 1
17 |13603005 B HEHE Bushing for feed rock shaft (rfight) 1 1 1 1
18 |135515008 |{ATF4HBEIHEIRET Screw 1 1 1 1 1
19 (13602004 BT Feed lifting rock shaft 1 1 1 1 1
20 [S10035 B2ET M5x8 ScrewM5x8 2 2 2 2 2
21 (114704003 |$HEEVETSHHIR Needle pitch Adjust Crnk 1 1 1 1 1
22 |S05004 12%5] M5x14 Screw Mx14 5 5 5 5 5
23 |114903001 |HiHEEHIHE Stepper motor bushing 1 1 1 1 1
24 (114922002 [HHENHEBRSS Stepper motor bushing oil seall 1 1 1 1 1
25 (114733009 |ZB-SMH6EHERH] Stepper motor 1 1 1 1 1
26 |13502009 TR Hinge pin 1 1 1 1 1
27 |135811048 |44 sM3/16x32 Screw SM3/1632 2 2 2 2 2
409811015  [#B5T SM3/16x28x15.5 Screw SM3/1628X15.5
28 13504019 MF AR Feed lifting rock shaft crank|(rilghf) 1 1 1 1
13504017 MF AR Feed lifting rock shaft crank|(righf)
29 |201811012 |S0229R£TSM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 1
30 (114926001  |§HEERGHESY Needle pitch crank pin 2
31 (114705009  |$HEEETHERF Adjust connecting rod
32 (13502017 HEIEETHREMS (75) |Adjusting link fulcrum shaft pirl 1 1 1 1
33 [114511004 |#8%] SM11/64x40x18 Screw SM 11/64x40x18 1 1 1 1 1
34 |13502016 SHEEETHRENS (£) |[Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1 1 1 1 1
35 |105511019 |#8%] SM11/6%40 L=13 Screw SM11/64s0 L-13 1 1 1 1 1
36 (13528002 NeRER Thrust collar 1 1 1 1 1
37 |1.1471E+10 [T, EMEFEAL Connecting rod assy 1 1 1 1 1
37-1|135815007  |(W#CBETSM11/64%x40 Screw SM11/64x40 6 6 6 6 6
37-2(13510001 BFE Feed drive eccentric cam. 1 1 1 1 1
37-3[13505001 BFETF Connecting rod 1 1 1 1 1
37-4|13505005 EIERT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1 1 1 1
37-5/209514008  |#B5TSM11/64x40%x4.5 Screw SM11/64x40x4.5 1 1 1 1 1
37-6|13510003 A Feed drive eccentric cam. 1 1 1 1 1
37-7[13526003 BIRIEFTE Crank connecting pin 2 2 2 2 2
37-8(201811012 (#24] SM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 2 2 2 2 2
37-9|13505024 HRRREERT connecting short link 2 2 2 2 2
37-1013505023 HREERT Crank long link 2 2 2 2 2
37-1]13504004 ERER () Feed rocker shaft crank assy 1 1 1 1 1
37-12409811021 (425 SM11/6440x14 Screw SM11/6&4ox1s 1 1 1 1 1
37-1313526001 EAREIRIE S Walking foot crank short pin 1 1 1 1 1
37-14101811025  (#25] SM11/6440x7 Screw SM11/6&dox7 1 1 1 1 1
37-1%13502014 BRI Crank connecting pin 1 1 1 1 1
37-14114704004 |IEEHERNHREE Swing seat 1 1 1 1 1
38 (10128003 Washer 4 4 4 4 4
39 |W03002 Sping washer 4 4 4 4 4

22-1
22-2
22-3
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
32-1
32-2
33
33-1
33-2
33-3|
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68

69

113602001
13526007
13504009
N02001
135830007
135516006
114712013
13505027

1147NS20001 |825] SM1/4x40x7

114704001
14727013
1350202100
13502026
13502027
114712012
13501005
13512020
135511036
13501006
116511005
114712020
13504011
101811025
116511005
135520004
HO03061

101815007
1.1471E+10
1.1471E+10
135520005
13505014
135511035
13504023
13503014
135520006
1.1471E+10
1.1471E+10
1.1471E+10
13528008
13504013
13603014
135515008
13508009
135515004
13508008
13502023
101s11001
1.1472E+10
114710001
114710003
114710002
P03035
10124001
402813011
135520014
13603013
13603028

1147NS20002(825] SM1/4x40

TERIFH R

HEH
R B
FNAIRRIM6X0. 75
25T SM9/32x28
2R} SM9/32x28
JEERIAEIRETR
FEBIERIERIZERT (DNdh7A

FEBIERIERR (Dndh)
VEEFRE ST
VEEARREE SAEAT
BEREESHEE
RFHERMSARAN
RFHEM SRR
RFH RS

$2£] SM1/4x40x3
SRR

25T SM11/64x40x13
R ERERER
ARG ()

25T SM11/64x40x7
25T SM11/64x40x13
KGRI

$2£] SM1/4x40x8
EEFF/INE
EEFF/NE (4 . 5mm)
$25] SM9/32x28
SEERIAE
$25] SM1/4x24
ERHER SR
ERHERN R
$2£] M6x0.75
EEFE
FEFFAM (4. 5mm)
FEFFAM (2. 5mm)

RIS RIR
EEERTHEE
25T SM15/64x28x6
EA
4BE] SM1/4x40x4
[ERIEANHRTRE
ERIE

425] SM3/1%x28 L=9
IEEEmE
ERFHE RO
FERIFHBEIREE (4 . Smm)
FERIFHBEIRIEE (2. Smm)
BMERER3x8
REHAAKSx12x7.7
25T SM15/64x28x18
25T SM1/4x40
JEEEIRTHHRTE
JEERIRT i E

Presser lifting crank

Taper pin

Pressure foot lifting shaft
Hex Nut M6X0.75

Screw SM9/32x28

nut SM9/32x28

Lifting presser bracket for spri
Presser feed crank link

Screw SM1/4x40x7

Presser feed crank

Lifting presser spring
Presser spring guide

Presser spring gudaie

Presser spring guddshing
Lifting presser guideapdmte
Lifting presser guide plate
Lifting presser guide plate
Screw SM1/4x40x3

Presser rod guide

Screw SM11/64x40x13

Lifting presser sway crank guidg
Feed rocker shaft cvaidde
Screw SM11/64x40x7

Screw SM11/64x40x13

pin

Retaining ring 24

Retaining rifg 2

Screw SM1/4x40x8

Connecting rod widget
Connecting rod widget (4.5mm)
Screw SM9/32x28

Presser swing crank(right)rod
Screw SM1/4x24

Presser swing crank(right
Presser swimgddle shaft bushing
Screw M6x0.75

Connecting rabsy

Connecting rod (4.5mm)
Connecting rod (2.5mm)

Washer

Presser lifting shaft

Presser lifting lshelftbushing
Screw SM15/64x28x6

Shaft washer

Screw SM1/4x40x4

Presser swing sHafint bushing (1
Presser swing shaft

Screw SM3/18X28 L=9

0il seal

Eccentric wheel

Eccentric wheel (4.5mm)
Eccentric wheel (2.5mm)
Springound pin3X8

Needle bearing

Screw SM15/64x28x18

Screw SM1/4x40

Presser lifting shaft bushing
Presser lifting shaft bushing

p

- I

NN

e

i
L

e e R L

Screw SM1/4x40

PR R RERRENRRRERERRBRERRRRAD BB R BB

-

PR R R RENREWR R R I = =

BB R RN

PR R RERNBERRRRERERRRERRRERNR BB B R

= e A T T = R R R R R e N

[ e L]

PR R RERRNRRRERERRRERRERRADNRB B BB B

-

N I

BB R RN R

PR R RERRRERNRRRERRERRRERRRER BN R BB BB

NN

T B e R R R R

e L

4

31-1 37-8

|

1]

| B S o P Y -
]

Y

—7iczzn) I_Jl —mnczsT.czxe)

5. Ei%HER{%/Upper feed Parts

FS| 2345 IR TR @ Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 XB ZD ST | H6+
1 |135516004 [8BF} SM1/4x40 Nut SM1/4x40 2 2 2 2 2
2 114708001 |[ERIEIFEIREGR Shim 2 2 2 2 2
3 |135516005 |82} SM1/4x24 Nut SM1/4x24 1 1 1 1 1
4 11628005 TN BT Washer 1 1 1 1 1
5 |1147NS30002 [ERIERSAEH Guide shaft 1 1 1 1 1
6 |13508004 EFHERSAE AT Needle of bearing 1 1 1 1 1
7 |13516002 $ZERD Walking foot 1 1
13516003 $ZER Walking foot 1
114716007  |{2[EH) Walking foot 1
13516006 $ZERD Walking foot 1
8 [135511030 [82%] SM9/64x40 Screw SM9/64x40 1 1 1 1 1
9 |201811012 [#2%] SM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 4 4 4 4 4
10 |Wo02002 Washer 2 2 2 2 2
11 13601015 IEERITEE Holder for walking foot bar 1 1 1 1 1
12 (13505028 EERNEFF (DnghE) Link of walking foot 1 1 1 1 1
13 135520013 |48%] sM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1 1 1
14 13505030 EEMSEAT (&) Fork lever 1 1 1 1 1
15 [13526006 ZERIS AT Pin 1 1 1 1 1
16 1420900400 [{EFhidcrimEEAM Crank shaft complete asm 1 1 1 1 1
16-1(142530011  ({BFhimAiimETE Crank shaft complete 1 1 1 1 1
16-2|14209004 AT HEELR Slide block 1 1 1 1 1
16-3|H05029 FFOE Spliting 1 1 1 1 1
17 [13504020 JERNERNBIRIAR Presser swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
18 (402813011 [#25] SM15/64x28x18 Screw SM15/64x28x18 1 1 1 1 1
19 [101811008 (#24] SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 4 4 4 4 4
20 |13509004 EFHERSAR Lifting presser plate 1 1 1 1 1
21 (135820012 [#25] SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1 1 1
22 |1350401500 |[ERIFHPERIEIIRLEM Presser lifting crank 1 1 1 1 1




6.5iEtE 8% /Hook components

FS| KEHS B TlHER #& Number
NO PartNo. Partiam e Descrptbn 3 | x8 | =p | sT 6+
1 (13502002 U=4h uprght shaft 1 1 1 1 1
2 13525001 _imihie Gearasm . 1 1 1 1 1
3 [101s15007 B2%T SM 1/4x40x8 Screw SM 1/4x40x8 8 8 8 8 8
4 |13525002 =it (L) Gearasm . 1 1 1 1 1
5 |13525003 TP Pibn asm . 1 1 1 1 1
6 |13525004 =it (T) Gearasm . 1 1 1 1 1
7 |13503018 izhahE () Bushigupper 1 1 1 1 1
8 |13503019 I=4hihEE (R) Uprng shaftbushihg,low er 1 1 1 1 1
9 [135515008 B2%T SM 15/64x28 Screw SM 15/64x28 2 2 2 2 2
10 |1B3618001 HWOESM Hook asm 1 1 1 1 1
1 10818501 B Bobbi 1 1 1 1 1
12 [13618003 TS TR) Hook asm (v ihouttail 1
18618007 rar=]=0 Hookasm (v ih @i) 1 1 1 1
B |13602006 T Hook driving shaft 1 1 1 1 1
14 |10123003 THhEHEE oilw ick 1 1 1 1 1
15 |135520007  |48%] sM 3/16x32 Screw SM 3/16x32 1 1 1 1 1
16 |13503009 THETHHE Bushig fiont 1 1 1 1 1
17 135520008  |{24T SM 15/64x28 Screw SM 15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
18 |1B527005 SHRiESmE Spring 1 1 1 1 1
19 (10108002 T Thtust shrink colerasm . 1 1 1 1 1
20 [101S11012 B2B5T SM 11/64x40%x4 8 |Screw SM 11/64x40x4 8 2 2 2 2 2
21 |13603025 TihEHE Bushig rear 1 1 1 1 1
22 |135515009 B2%T SM 15/64x28 Screw SM 15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
23 13502008 = Plinger 1 1 1 1 1
24 (13527006 EEEEE Plingersprihg 1 1 1 1 1
25 13512009 (=0 Guide phte 1 1 1 1 1
26 [135511019 B2%T SM 15/64x28 Screw SM 15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
27 [13512010 TEAEERIA Rotatihg hook positoner 1 1 1 1 1
28 [101S11011 B2B5T SM 11/64x40%x9 5 |Screw SM 11/64x40x9 5 1 1 1 1 1
29 |13603026 TihhihE Bushhgm dde 1 1 1 1 1
30 (13628003 T EeIBE T w asher 2 2 2 2 2
31 |W 02004 RS T EE W asher 1 1 1 1 1
32 [13521001 T ERE Oilppe forhook shaftbushing 1 1 1 1 1
33 1522001 T Plnger 1 1 1 1 1
34 (13610003 PIEs 7 Thread trin m ercam 1 1 1 1 1
35 |116S14005 BR%ET SM 1/4x40x10 Screw SM 1/4x40x10 2 2 2 2 2

8.1 B ER 4/ Thread trimmer components

7.ji#i&48{4/0il lublication components

FS| KEHS B THER #& Number
NO.| PartNO. PartNam e Descrptbn 3 | x8 | =p | sT 6+
1-1 |1352000200 [HZR4BH Oilpump asm 1 1 1 1 1
1 13520001 R oilpum p 1 1 1 1 1
2 |13525005 mALE Bi gearforoipum p 1 1 1 1 1
3 13525006 SHENSES Sm allgear foroilpum p 1 1 1 1 1
4 |135511037 BRET M 3x10 Screw M 3x10 3 3 3 3 3
5 [13512021 RRE R Coverforoilpum p 1 1 1 1 1
6 |13512022 R Adjisthg phte foroipum p 1 1 1 1 1
7 |B512024 SHERER Oilpum p Fiter 1 1 1 1 1
8 (105511019 BRET SM 11/64x40x13 Screw SM 11/64x40x13 2 2 2 3 3
8-1 (14511004 #2467 SM 11/64x40x18  |Screw SM 11/64x40x18 1 1 1 1 1
9 |13502024 SHRARIGHH Shaft foroipum p 1 1 1 1 1
10 |s02032 ZRIKEARIZET M 3x6  [Screw M 3x6 2 2 2 2 2
1 |1351202400 EERALE Oilw ik setphte com pkte 1 1 1 1 1
12 |101s1010 B2ET SM 9 /64x40x11 Screw SM 9 /64x40x11 2 2 2 2 2
B |B52100700 | HHEHEEM Oilpipe com pkte foruppershaft 1 1 1 1 1
14 |12921002 ElfE@3xpa Odretum ppe 1 1 1 1 1
15 |13523003 [l HESEEs oifek 1 1 1 1 1
16 114727007 EIHEES Ppe retum ppe ckm p 1 1 1 1 1
18 |1362100100 | THETHEEM Oilppe foram bwer shaft 1 1 1 1 1
18-1[13621001 TmeE 0ippe forbw ershaft 1 1 1 1 1
18-2 |13636001 el bw ershaftHose connector 1 1 1 1 1
19 |10423005 JHER2 5%260/25%x290  |0dw Ik 1 1 1 1 1
20 [13522001 ERGEE () Rubberplig (p19) 1 1 1 1 1
21 |13522002 ERIREE (p1us) Rubberplg (p118) 1 1 1 1 1
13 [10122005 PR TasiasL Take-up Ink ph screw plg 1 1 1 1 1
23 13522004 BEE (927) Rubberplig (p27) 1 1 1 1 1
24 |13522005 BEE (¢57) Rubberplig (p5 7) 2 2 2 2 2
25 10111004 SHE oilsghtw hdow 1 1 1 1 1
26 [304715 BER Side phte 1 1 1 1 1
27 |13522008 BEE (p255) Rubberplig (25 5) 1 1 1 1 1
28 (14722006 [EERE R Gasket. 1 1 1 1 1
29 |101s1001 B2%T SM 3/16X28x9 Screw SM 3/16X28x9 8 8 8 8 8
30 |12922001 BETE Rubberplig (p12 5) 1 1 1 1 1
31 [305102 ISR Keep offphte 1 1 1 1 1
32 10151004 #2847 sM 3/16'%28 X7 |Screw SM 3/16'X28 X7 1 1 1 1 1
33 |14722011 INSERETERS Keep offphte w oolfel 1 1 1 1 1
34 |10122019 SHEoRIE 0-rhg 1 1 1 1 1
35 (14022013 A45-0754F 288 5 Rubberplig (p8 5) 1 1 1 1 1
36 |W01006 GB/T97 1-198 5534 Spring w asher 1 1 1 1 1
38 |B612023 PEIR Keep offphte 1 1 1 1 1
39 |12s1014 #24T SM 11/64x40x53  |Screw SM 11/64x40x53 2 2 2 2 2
40 10122005 HEA TR 2 Take-up Ink ph screw plg 1 1 1 1 1
41 |13522003 HREZEE (g8 8) Rubberplg (p8 8) 1 1 1 1 1

FS| KXEHS B TlHER #&8 Number
NO. PartNo. PartNam e Descrptbn 3 | x8 | 2o | st 6+

1 |13612006 IRFHR Thread trin m erdrivihg kver 1 1 1 1 1
2 |13612007 R IENR Adapter 1 1 1 1 1
3 (136520001 B2%T SM 11/64x40 Screw SM 11/64x40 1 1 1 1 1
4 |B612008 RN Adapter 1 1 1 1 1
5 [305S12005 B2%T sM 1/8x44 Screw 2 2 2 2 2
6 |1B3602007 IRFHRAH shaft 1 1 1 1 1
7 |1B3627004 IRFhRAEEE Sprhg 1 1 1 1 1
8 [30108004 IRFHRAH Shrink colar 1 1 1 1 1
9 |101811005 B2%T SM 9 /64x40x6 Screw SM 9 /64x40x6 2 2 2 2 2
10 101511020 25T SM 11/64x40x10 5 [Scew SM 11/64x40x10 5 1 1 1 1 1
1 |14S15005 1263 sM 15/64x28 NutSM 15/64x28 1 1 1 1 1
12 [1363000600 |BULERLEE Thread elctiom agnetdrive assem bly 1 1 1 1 1
B |20151029 25T sM 15/64X28x11 Sciew SM 15/64X28x11 4 4 4 4 4
14 [101811025 B2%T SM 11/64x40x7 Screw SM 11/64x40x7 1 1 1 1 1
5 |23Ron EREEEES Cabk clp 1 1 1 1 1
5 sk Plig connector 2 2 2 2 2
17 |13626005 BULRER Rk Ph 1 1 1 1 1
18 |HO5012 # Rhg 2 2 2 2 2
19 |1361300300 |FAKIRLBALE Loose w e pe assem bly 1 1 1 1 1
20 |16516010 5 ¢55:5] Nut. 2 2 2 2 2
21 (13612009 HREGEE The m ounthg phte 1 1 1 1 1
22 136510004  (82f] SM 11/64x40x8 9  |Screw SM 11/64x40x8 9 1 1 1 1 1
23 |136516003 (923 SM 9/64x40 Sciew SM 9/64x40 1 1 1 1 1
24 (13601007 ETIRE Bmcket for fixed bhde 1 1 1 1 1
25 |13612010 (=570 Thread guide 1 1 1 1 1
26 |101S1005 25T SM 9 /64x40x6 Sciew SM 9/64x40x6 1 1 1 1 1
27 |136517001 25T SM 9 /64x40x4 Sciew SM 9/64x40x4 1 1 1 1 1
28 |13619001 EH Fixed bhde 1 1 1 1 1
29 42209006 JI5e Knife hodng bracket sadde 1 1 1 1 1
30 (422816002  [#BFF M 11/64x40 NutSM 11/64x40 2 2 2 2 2
31 (42204008 % TIZRL Knife base (eft) 1 1 1 1 1
32 |S05005 BRET M 5x12 Screw M 5x12 1 1 1 1 1
33 |13604001 BULEEE R SRIR BNRTAR Knife drivihg crank 1 1 1 1 1
34 |422520006  (82f] SM 11/64x40x55  |Screw SM 11/64x40x55 2 2 2 2 2
35 42205008 TIEEEERF Link 1 1 1 1 1
36 (422817006  [#24T M 1/8x44x54 Screw SM 1/8x44x5 4 3 3 3 3 3
37 |42212049 TIBEEE W asher 1 1 1 1 1
38 |13619002 ;IR Movabk knife (eft) 1 1 1 1 1
39 |13s17002 $24T SM 11/64x40x4 5 [Screw SM 11/64x40x4 5 2 2 2 2 2
40 13602008 (YECHITIESE Knife drivng shaft 1 1 1 1 1
41 (13604002 A RIR Tangentihlcam rghtcmank 1 1 1 1 1
42 (13601010 i Torsbn sprig end cap 1 1 1 1 1
43 [13627005 iR Sprhg 1 1 1 1 1
44 |BET2OTL LEER Stopperphte 1 1 1 1 1
45 |136S14002 25T SM 15/64X28x6 Sciew SM 15/64X28x6 3 3 3 3 3
46 13601011 PBREZER Stopper 1 1 1 1 1
47 |13627006 (S Sprhg 1 1 1 1 1
48 113514020 25T SM 11/64x40x6 Sciew SM 11/64x40x6 2 2 2 2 2
49 (20108001 YESHHEE Thmsrtihten colarasm 1 1 1 1 1
51 |13604003 TGS A IR Tangentcam kftcank 1 1 1 1 1
52 136520003 (884 SM 3/16x28x8 Screw SM 3/16x28x8 2 2 2 2 2
53 |13609002 R Cam folbw er 2 2 2 2 2
54 136517005 TRUCIBEY SM 3/16x28x3  |[NUtSM 3/16x28x3 2 2 2 2 2
55 |13612012 B E R g at e W ie trin m hg electtom agnetm ounthg bradky 1 1 1 1 1
56 |13628005 BEBE (K) Gasket 1 1 1 1 1
57 |136517004 BULRER Rk R ENRET Scew 3 3 3 3 3
58 (13628006 FRE W asher 1 1 1 1 1
59 |13628007 BEBE () W asher 1 1 1 1 1
60 ELE Plg skeve 1 1 1 1 1
61 &®E W ire cover 1 1 1 1 1
62 |101S11025 B2%T SM 11/64x40x7 Screw SM 11/64x40x7 4 4 4 4 4
63 |1B3628011 RS Gasket 1 1 1 1 1
64 (10122110 B W ie phg 1 1 1 1 1
65 [136S30002 LEFNBET M 6x16 Screw M 6x16 1 1 1 1 1
66 |13628008 22t Cushion 1 1 1 1 1
67 |1360100800 |JJZR4A{M Knife hodig bmcket sadde asm 1 1 1 1 1
68 (205516002 [#EF M6x35 NutM 6x3 5 1 1 1 1 1

9. BENEXEEFF X B4/ Automatic reverse feed components

FS| wEHs B TlHER #&8 Number
NO. PartNo. PartNam e Descrptbn 3 | x8 | 2o | st 6+
1 |302662 MIZSHRGE) Backstich soknoid cover 1 1 1 1 1
13512034 MZ=tR Backstich soknoid cover 1 1 1 1 1
2 |101511001 BRET SM 3/16x28x9 Screw SM 3/16x28x9 4 4 4 4 4
3 13628009 (FlEEEER RS Seakw asher 1 1 1 1 1
4 |1473E+10 FIEETFF4EMH Sw ich assem bl 1 1 1 1 1
5 [101s11004 25T SM 3/16X28 X7 Screw SM 3/16X28 X7 2 2 2 2 2
6 |14713006 BEERE &S Ckm ps 2 2 2 2 2
7 |101s11005 B25T SM 9/64%x40%6 Screw SM 9/64X40%X6 2 2 2 2 2
8 (41312003 SHEEER oiltube hohder 1 1 1 1 1




10

\

20

\)

11. 5B A E#IER 4/ New automtic presser foots parts

5SS NEMHS FHA #8 Number
NO. Part NO. HHR parcName Description Cz-4 CzZD-4 CZXB-4
114744001 EB R kRN S Electromagnet shield 1 1 1
11473000400 |¥aFERIEBRLIERLEH Lifting foot electromagnet assemply 1 1 1
- 11473000400 - 038 ERIEBRLEL Lift the piezoelectric magnet 1 1 1
- 30111151 AR plastic pads 1 1 1
-3 [11473000400- 035MIBEM10 NUT M10 1 1 1
3 505005 B2ET M5x12 Screw M5x12 3 3 3
4 114712006 ==k Sz Electromagnet mount 1 1 1
5 207511026 B2ET M6x16 Screw M6x16 3 3 3
6 |wo2004 M6 AEEHNaEER Spring washer M6 3 3 3
7 114704002 BaaER iR Automatic lifting foot crank asse¢mbly 1 1
8 207511026 BRIRBIZIRETMEx 16 ScrewM6x16 1 1 1
9 12929003 # Retaining ring E8 2 2 2
10 [12928004 HEREA 1.2MM Axial washer 1.2MM 1 1 1
11 (30122039 RIS T 0il seal 1 1 1
12 |114703002 =g Sleeve 1 1 1
13 |114712010 BER Rear window 1 1 1
14 |114722004 EERELH Rear window gasket 1 1 1
15 |114712007 BnhaER R iR Automatic lifting foot crank 1 1 1
16 [N01007 N2 Nut Mé 1 1 1
17 114702003 BnhiaEmh Lifting foot shaft 1 1 1
18 [112516011 ERN2F M16x1.5 Sleeve nut M16x1.5 1 1 1
19 (421811009 B2ET Max6 Screw M4x6 2 2 2
20 11470200300 |EENIAFERVHEME Automatic lifting footshaft assembly 1 1

10.#1:LpfH%/Machine head accessories

s NEHS =7 TR & Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description -3 XB ZD ST | H6+
1 |114131001 as-13fF4E Machine head cover 1 1 1 1 1
2 10131004 BETRF (JN) Screw driver (small) 1 1 1 1 1
3 10131003 ETRF () Screw driver (middle) 1 1 1 1 1
4 20731047 92447 Screw driver (large) 1 1 1 1 1
5 |13517001 Hl5t (DPx17 234) Needle (DPx17 23#) 4 4 4
114717003 g (DPx17 21#) Needle (DPx171#) 4
11617002 #HlEt (DPx5 144) Needle (DPx 14#)
6 10818501 i Bobbin
1351203700 FRISIRZRE Knee control limit frame assembl
1350100900 SR 0il pan assembly
8 13501007 A 0il reservoir
9 101511028 TGHBRE] SM5/16x24x7  |Screw SM5/16x24x7
10 001047 FCHMRETEVE Washer
11 |13523006 Nisiizez:] Gasket
12 |13511006 Jz3i=hanlilad Knee press lifter rod
13 |10131001 HhR Magnet
14 |20131038 INHIEE 0il pot
15 [10122060 TSR Rubber coat
16 |1011203100 |HIERGEE Hing

17 113522001
18 10122022
19 1011101200
20 1383100300
21 10111011
22 1351203800
26 13502025
27 13527014
28 13512026
29 135515019
30 N01029

31 135512003
32 10101008
33 10112003
34 13512038
35 10112029
36 10112030
37 101512004
38 10122024
39 H05010

40 10130044
41 20730335
42 114712003

HISLBERR (K)
HISLBARERR (1)
RS

LR

HkSTHE

RSIRT R
R
REEAREE
sEiEvey
RISIRAIATIIRET Mo
ETHRE M6
RISBRAZRIRET M6
REREHFEL

25T M8
RISRIRET
RISRR

RELRZE

FIHRERIBET Mex11
faizes ]

FO
FRIEHIRE
BEERT
FFORF (14-10)

Cushion (big)

Cushion (small)

0il tank

Spool stand complete
Frame support bar
Joystick assembly
Hinge pin

Spring

Knee lifter stop bracket
Screw M6

Nut M6

Screw M6

Connector

Screw M8

Bent rod

Bell

Bell bracket

Screw Méx11

mat

Split stop ring
Electric control pedal
Pedal connecting rod
open wrench

F R R RERRRERERENREBEDNRER R RRERNNRNNR R BB BB R BB O

PR R RERRRERRENREBEDN R R R RRERNVNNDNNR R B R BB R BB O
F R R RERRRERERENREBEDNRER R RERERNNRNNRE R BB R R R BB O
F R R RERRRERERENREREDNRER R R RERNNRNNR R B R BB R BB O&

PR R RERRAERRENREBEDNBERERRERRERNVNNDNNR R B R BB R R RB O

12

1253 E RS /automtic

presser foots parts

FS | aae SHA BE wanber
NO. Part NO. HHR parcName Description CzZP-4
1 11474500200 [($BEMISEIAME Lifting foot cyalinder assembly 1
2 505007 B2ETMEX20 Screw M8x20 4
3 114712008 SRR Cylinder mounting plate 1
4 930000268 BEIR G3h) B5%) Rear window 1
5 114722003 BERESRE &5 Rear window gasket 1
6 |NO1007 N2 Nut Mé 2
7 |114712007 BEaaER B Lifting foot shaft Asm 1
9 112516011 ERNI2HF M16x1.5 Sleeve nutiexi.s 1
10 (114703002 =g Sleeve 1
11 (30122039 RIS T 0il seal 1
12 |12928004 Axial washer 1.2MM 1
13 [H05001 Retaining ring E8 1
14 |207511026 SR REELRE 2T Screw 3
15 |114704002 BahaER iR Automatic lifting foot crank 1
16 5% Trachea 2
17 5% Trachea 1
18 5% Trachea 1
19 [142312006 SERTER Valve mounting plate 1
20 [N01013 GB/T6170-194&FM3 (§EHF|Nut M3 2
21 (11424500700 |EBRELELEML The electromagnetic valve  Asm 1
22 [505005 BRETMEX12 Screw M5x12 2
23 (407504053 +FEREELIBEIM3 <25 Screw M3x25 2

NAENRIDBIRAT
NTEEELINN
EREBEETRS

2 EiteE(Address of Company) :
FERGIEAMNHHIIR =FREAIERR10085

NO.1008

, DONGHAI AVENUE EASTAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY ,

HB4R( Zip Code ): 318000
EREELER(Domestic Trade Department):
EBFE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{&E(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
E2REB(International Trade Department):
EBJE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{£E(FAX): 0086-0576-881
BRSS#L: 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com
BRUIEEY, BASBTEN, LSk,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

MEATEEEST

www.chinajack.com
2020.11




